
#  Chattanooga (2-2) -vs- #  Middle Tennessee (1-3)
02/07/2026 at Troy, Ala. (Troy Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Long, Taylor (1-2)
Loss: Martinez, Mary (0-1)
HBP: Long, Taylor
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Lezak First: Allen Lunceford Third Base: Ray Thacker 
Start: 8:03 PM   Time:    Attendance: 102   Weather: Conditions: Clear, 46, 6 MPH NNW

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Chattanooga 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 4 9 0
Middle Tennessee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Chattanooga 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Dovey, Anna PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Cowart, Ava rf/PR 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Segedi, Annika lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Pitts, Baileigh 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Leone, Mia c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lackey, Chloe cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Bunt, Abi dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
    Carlyle, Izzy PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cooley, Lexi 3b 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Jones, Raven 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Wright, Zoe ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Long, Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 9 4 1 4 8

2B: Bunt, Abi (2)
3B: Lackey, Chloe (1)
HR: Cooley, Lexi (1)

Middle Tennessee 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Want, Jana ss 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Medlock, Lexi cf 2 0 0 0 2 2 1
Blevins, Ansley c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Spencer, Onnika dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Chatman, Kennedy 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
Pint, Mady rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Hildreth, Elle PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Pendergrast, Lilly 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bethune, Lilly PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ritto, Sabria lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    McDonald, Lucie PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nwogbo, Adaeze 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Hall, Braelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 0 0 7 11 8

SH: Pendergrast, Lilly (1)
HBP: Want, Jana (1)
E: Pendergrast, Lilly (1); Want, Jana (1)

Chattanooga IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Long, Taylor (W, 1-2) 7.0 0 0 0 7 11 1 0 1 0 20 29 6 3 131
Totals 0 0 0 7 11 1 0 1 0 20 29 6 3 131

Middle Tennessee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Martinez, Mary (L, 0-1) 5.0 7 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 23 24 5 10 90
Hall, Braelyn 2.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 0 36
Totals 9 4 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 32 33 7 10 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chattanooga - Top of 1st UTC MT
Cowart,Ava flied out to lf (0-2 SF). 0 0
Segedi,Annika flied out to lf (3-2 BFBBF). 0 0
Pitts,Baileigh grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Middle Tennessee - Bottom of 1st UTC MT
Want,Jana walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Medlock,Lexi struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Blevins,Ansley lined out to third base (3-2 KBBBF). 0 0
Spencer,Onnika popped up to second base (1-0 B). 0 0

Chattanooga - Top of 2nd UTC MT
Leone,Mia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Lackey,Chloe grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBKB). 0 0
Bunt,Abi doubled to deep left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Cooley,Lexi homered to left field, 1st of season, 2RBI (0-2 KK); Bunt,Abi scored from second base. 2 0
Jones,Raven singled down the right field line (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
Wright,Zoe singled through the right side of the infield (0-0); Jones,Raven advanced to second base. 2 0
Cowart,Ava grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 0

Middle Tennessee - Bottom of 2nd UTC MT
Chatman,Kennedy walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Chatman,Kennedy advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 0
Pint,Mady grounded out to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (2-2 FBFB); Chatman,Kennedy advanced to third base. 2 0
Pendergrast,Lilly struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 2 0
Ritto,Sabria struck out looking (3-2 BSSBBK). 2 0

Chattanooga - Top of 3rd UTC MT
Segedi,Annika grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BKBB). 2 0
Pitts,Baileigh infield singled to third base (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
Leone,Mia popped up to second base (2-1 BBF). 2 0
Lackey,Chloe reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Pitts,Baileigh out at second base, ss to 2b. 2 0

Middle Tennessee - Bottom of 3rd UTC MT
Nwogbo,Adaeze struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKS). 2 0
Want,Jana walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Want,Jana advanced to second base on a passed ball. 2 0
Medlock,Lexi walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 0
Blevins,Ansley walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Want,Jana advanced to third base; Medlock,Lexi advanced to second
base. 2 0
Spencer,Onnika struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBS). 2 0
Chatman,Kennedy struck out looking (3-2 BBBSKK). 2 0

Chattanooga - Top of 4th UTC MT
Bunt,Abi popped up to first base (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Cooley,Lexi reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Pendergrast,Lilly (E4) (3-2 BBBKKFF);
Cooley,Lexi advanced to second base on error. 2 0
Jones,Raven flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Wright,Zoe grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 2 0

Middle Tennessee - Bottom of 4th UTC MT



Pint,Mady walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Pendergrast,Lilly sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0); Pint,Mady advanced from first base to third
base. 2 0
MT substitution: Bethune,Lilly pinch hitting for Ritto,Sabria. 2 0
Bethune,Lilly grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 0
Nwogbo,Adaeze popped up to first base (1-0 B). 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chattanooga - Top of 5th UTC MT
MT substitution: Ritto,Sabria replaces Bethune,Lilly at lf, batting 8th. 2 0
Cowart,Ava grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Segedi,Annika grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b (2-2 FBBF). 2 0
Pitts,Baileigh walked (3-2 BBBKFFFB). 2 0
Leone,Mia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 0

Middle Tennessee - Bottom of 5th UTC MT
Want,Jana popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
Medlock,Lexi walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Blevins,Ansley grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BSSF). 2 0
Spencer,Onnika flied out to lf (2-2 KKBB). 2 0

Chattanooga - Top of 6th UTC MT
Lackey,Chloe tripled to right center (1-2 BFF). 2 0
Bunt,Abi doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Lackey,Chloe scored. 3 0
UTC substitution: Carlyle,Izzy pinch running for Bunt,Abi. 3 0
MT pitching change: Hall,Braelyn replaces Martinez,Mary. 3 0
Cooley,Lexi struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBSS). 3 0
Jones,Raven struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 3 0
Wright,Zoe infield singled to short (1-0 B); Carlyle,Izzy advanced to third base. 3 0
UTC substitution: Dovey,Anna pinch hitting for Cowart,Ava. 3 0
Dovey,Anna singled down the right field line, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Carlyle,Izzy scored; Wright,Zoe advanced
from first base to third base; Dovey,Anna advanced to second base on the throw. 4 0
UTC substitution: Cowart,Ava pinch running for Dovey,Anna. 4 0
Segedi,Annika struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 0

Middle Tennessee - Bottom of 6th UTC MT
UTC position change: Cowart,Ava remains in the game at rf 4 0
UTC position change: Bunt,Abi remains in the game at dh 4 0
Chatman,Kennedy flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 4 0
Pint,Mady struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 0
MT substitution: Hildreth,Elle pinch hitting for Pendergrast,Lilly. 4 0
Hildreth,Elle struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSFS). 4 0

Chattanooga - Top of 7th UTC MT
MT substitution: Pendergrast,Lilly replaces Hildreth,Elle at 2b, batting 7th. 4 0
Pitts,Baileigh struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 4 0
Leone,Mia lined out to first base (0-1 F). 4 0
Lackey,Chloe reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Want,Jana (E6) (1-2 KBK); Lackey,Chloe
advanced to second base on error. 4 0
Bunt,Abi flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 0

Middle Tennessee - Bottom of 7th UTC MT
MT substitution: McDonald,Lucie pinch hitting for Ritto,Sabria. 4 0
McDonald,Lucie struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFFBS). 4 0
Nwogbo,Adaeze struck out looking (1-2 BSSFK). 4 0
Want,Jana hit by pitch (3-2 KBBKB). 4 0



Medlock,Lexi struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 4 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 


